
                 

Corrigendum to RFP 082022-23                                                                          Page 1 of 2 
 

 
Corrigendum- RFP-082022-23- Request for Proposal for Robotic Process 
Automation Solution” 

Corrigendum-4 to RFP-082022-23 Request for Proposal for Robotic Process Automation Solution 

RFP Ref.No.082022-23 Corrigendum Dated 21.07.2022     

 

 

With reference to RFP Ref No.082022-23 dated 27.05.2022 published on our website 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in, and subsequent request by the bidders for extension of timeline for 

submission of timelines, following amendments to the timeline in RFP document are made with 

immediate effect:- 

Last date of sale of tender document and last date for bid submission is revised as under: 

 

Last Date and Time for receipt of tender offers  30/07/2022 up to 15:00 hrs. 

Date of opening of Technical bids  30/07/2022 at 15:30 hrs. 

 

Notice regarding online Technical bid submission 

Bank has opted for technical bid submission through online mode. The detailed instructions pertaining to 
Online mode of bid submission was already part of Annexure-5 of RFP082022-23  

The said Tender shall be available online on website https://eauction.auctiontiger.net .The bidders 
has to submit their bids by uploading the required document on the portal 
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net on or before the due date. The notice regarding date and time of 
online Technical bid submission shall also be notified separately on Bank’s official website 
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in . Please note that Bids submitted other than Online mode 
mentioned above shall not be accepted. 

 
Revised Annexure 24: MANUFACTURER’S AUTHORIZATION FORM (MAF) enclosed herewith in 
page no.2. 
 
 
Note- Except changes mentioned above, there is no change in any clauses, terms & conditions 
of the RFP document. 
 
 
 
 
 
Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/
https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/
https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/


                 

Corrigendum to RFP 082022-23                                                                          Page 2 of 2 
 

 
Corrigendum- RFP-082022-23- Request for Proposal for Robotic Process 
Automation Solution” 

7.25. ANNEXURE 24: MANUFACTURER’S AUTHORIZATION FORM (MAF) 
 

No.  Dated 
 

To 

The Head, 

Information Technology Department, 

Bank of Maharashtra, 1501, 

Lokmangal, Shivajinagar, 

Pune - 411005 

 
Dear Sir 

Ref: your RFP for RPA Solution dated . 

 
We who are established and reputable manufacturers of  (name & descriptions 

of goods offered) having factories at (address of factory) do hereby authorize  M/s

 (Name and address of Agent)    to submit a bid, and sign the contract with you for the 

goods manufactured by us against the above Request for Proposal(RFP). 

We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty for the Solution, Products and services 

offered by the above firm against this Bid Invitation for a period of 7 years from the date of 

contract. We also undertake to provide any or all of the following materials, notifications, 

and information pertaining to the Products manufactured or distributed by the Supplier: 

a) Such Products as the Bank may opt to purchase from the Supplier, provided, that this option 
shall not relieve the Supplier of any warranty obligations under the Contract; and 

b) in the event of termination of production of such Products: 

i. advance notification to the Bank of the pending termination, in sufficient time to permit 
the Bank to procure needed requirements; and 

ii. Following such termination, furnishing at no cost to the Bank, the operation manuals and 
workflow design created independently from the manufacturer when using the Products, 
if requested. 

We duly authorize the said firm to act on our behalf in fulfilling all installations, Technical 

support and maintenance obligations required by the contract. 

We hereby extend our full comprehensive guarantee and warranty as per Conditions of 

Contract for the goods and services offered for supply by the above firm against this 

RFP. In case of M/s_______________ is out of service due to any reason, we will make 

alternative arrangement for the service and maintenance of our product on same terms and 

condition. 

Yours faithfully (Name) 

(Name of manufacturers) 

  


